UNION COUNTY TENNESSEE NOTICE TO THE CITIZENS OF LUTTRELL

Notice is hereby given that the regular city election for the City of Luttrell will be held on Thursday, June 5, 2025, for the purpose of electing one Mayor and two Council seats whose terms will have expired.

EARLY VOTING

The Early Voting will NOT be held due to an uncontested ballot. T.C.A. 2-6-102

Elderly voters and voters with disabilities who are assigned to vote in precincts where the polling place is inaccessible may vote early during the regular early voting dates, or by an absentee ballot by mail, or may vote at the Election Commission Office on Election Day. Absentee ballots by mail may be requested through Tuesday, May 27, 2025. Any voter 60 years and older may request an absentee ballot by mail. Any elderly voter and voter with a disability desiring to vote at the Election Commission Office on Election Day, Thursday, June 5, 2025 must notify the Election Commission Office in writing by Tuesday, May 27, 2025. Appropriate forms may be obtained at the Election Commission Office, or by calling the office at 865-992-3471.

The registration deadline for this election is May 6, 2025.

Voting machines to be used for this election will be available for inspection at the Election Commission office on Monday, May 27, 2025 at 9:00 am.

Federal or Tennessee state government issued photo ID is now required to vote, unless an exception applies. College student Ids will not be accepted. For more information, please call 865-992-3471 or visit GoVoteTN.com.

COUNTY ELECTION COMMISSION CONTACT INFORMATION

Union County Election Commission 901 Main Street, Union County Courthouse Room 108 Maynardville, TN 37807-0039 865-992-3471

8:00 am to 4:00 pm Monday through Friday Closed for Holiday: Memorial Day – May 27, 2024

www.unioncountytnvotes.com email: union.commission@tn.gov

Kyle Richardson, Chairman Jack Effler, Member Ricky Walker, Member Rodney Malone, Secretary Jeff Collins, Member Candy Booker, Administrator of Elections